RECEIVED NOV. 8, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-111933
SUB 11/17/11

Tariff No. 9.3 7th Revised Page No 25

Company Name/Permit Number. Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage
ltem 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yard waste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Thurston County Below 142nd Ave
Number of Garbage Number of Garbage
Units or Type Frequency Service Units or Type | Frequency Service
of Containers of Service Rate of Containers | of Service Rate
1 MG $ 553 (A) 65 Gal ™ [MG $  6.00 (A
Mini Can WG $ 1224 (A) 65 Gal = |[EOWG $ 1529 (A
1 WG $ 15.87 (A 65 Gal ™ |[WG $ 23.07 (A
2 WG $ 2263 (A) 95 Gal * |[MG $ 937 (A
3 WG $ 3211 (A) 95 Gal * [EOWG [ $ 22.38 (A)
35 Gal ** MG $ 575 (N) 95 Gal * \WG $ 3265 (A
35 Gal ™ EOWG $ 11.95 (N) ** Company Provided
35 Gal ** WG $ 1590 (N) |

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG—Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling, MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip.
No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit wiil be given if customers fail to set
receptacles out for collection.

Note 2: In addition to regular garbage charges, customers will pay $8.14 for recycling. Additionally, these

customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of ($2.75) credit per month.

Recycling only service is $9.14 adjusted for the cpa.

Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 1, 2012

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: November 8, 2011 Effective Date: January 1, 2012
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED NOV. 8, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-111933
SUB 11/17/11

Tariff No. 9.3 4th  Revised Page No. 41

Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98
Registered Trade Name(s) City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage

ltem 255 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Thurston County below 142nd

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 32-gallon 35-Gallon 65-Gallon 95-Gallon
Customer Company Company Company
Provided Provided Provided Provided
First five grouped together $ 2.83 (A)
Over 5 units grouped together $ 272 (A
Single cans not grouped 3 283 (A) | $ 393 (N){$ 617 (A |[$ 872 (A)
Minimum Monthly charge $ 1397 (A)[$ 1702 (N)[$ 2672 (A) |$ 37.76 (A)
Special Pickups:
One Unit $ 1547 (A [$ 1852 (N)|$ 2822 (A) |$ 39.26 (A)
Each Additional Unit $ 538 (A
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filed containers. 65 Gallon service may be
provided on a scheduled basis.

Note 2: Extra garbage on regular pickup day: $4.81 (A) per 32 gallon can or unit

Note 3: In lieu of monthly charge, per unit charges apply at mobile home parks or apartments with
5 or more units: 35 Gallon: $3.93 (N), 65 Gallon: $6.17 (A), 95 Gallon: $8.72 (A).

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
Unlocking, unlatching $3.50 per occurrence.

See Item 205 for roll-out charges.

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: November 8, 2011 Effective Date:  January 1, 2012
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




